ALABAMA REPUBLICAN PARTY

3505 Loma Road = Birmingham, AL 35216 = Phone 205 212.5900 & Fax 203.212.5910

D

May 1, 2024 RECEIVE
The Honorable Wes Allen WAy -1 202t
Office of the Secretary of State
State Capitol

; CTIONS DIV
ouite £-208 SECRETARY O
Montgomery, AL 36130

Dear Secretary Allen:

The Alabama Republican Party hereby certifies that the attached documents are a correct
return of the votes cast in the April 16, 2024 Alabama Republican Primary Runoff Election.

The persons whose names appear below won their 2024 Republican Primary Runoff Election.

Office Circuit/District/Place Candidate Name

United States House of Congressional District 2 Caroleene Dobson
Representatives

Circuit Clerk Coosa Jamey Johnson

This certificate is subject to such disqualifications or corrective action as hereafter may be
made.

Given under my hand, the first day of May 2024,

o' WM

fhn Wahl
Chairman
Alabama Republican Party

: I?aﬂq_folm—mt-g_byln&a_bum Repubﬂw:l’any. » Mot authomred by any candidate or candidate committen.




County
Barbour
Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsor
Total

Bullock

Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsoi
Total

Butler

Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsor
Total

Clarke

Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsor
Total

Conecuh

Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsor
Total

Crenshaw

Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsoi
Total

Macon

Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsor
Total

Mobile

Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsor
Total

Monroe

Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsoi
Total

Montgomery
Dick Brewhaker
Caroleene Dobsor
Total

Pike
Dick Brewbaker

CDh2

Votes Percenatage

346
328
674

42
90
132

333
927
1,260

36
97
133

186
580
766

262
718
980

75
78
163

2,282
5,049
7,331

230
1,603
1,833

5,505
2,655
8,160

600

51.34%
48.66%
100.00%

31.82%
68.18%
100.00%

26.43%
73.57%
100.00%

27.07%
72.93%
100.00%

24.28%
75.72%
100.00%

26.73%
73.27%
100.00%

49.02%
50.98%
100.00%

31.13%
68.87%
100.00%

12.55%
87.45%
100.00%

67.46%
32.54%
100.00%

37.48%

Coosa County Circuit Cler Votes

Jamey Johnson
Matthew Reams
Total

RECEIVED

MaYy -1 204

FIFCTIONS DIVISION
$_._RETARY OF STATE

§%,

&o‘*‘f%q
B

546
515
1,061



Caroleene Dobsor
Total

Russell

Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobsot
Total

Washington

Dick Brewbaker
Carocleene Dobsor
Total

Overall Results
Dick Brewbaker
Caroleene Dobso
Total

1,001
1,601

182
497
679

392
1,082
1,474

10,471
14,705
25176

62.52%
100.00%

26.80%
73.20%
100.00%

26.59%
73.41%
100.00%

41.59%
58.41%
100.00%



Percentage
51.46%
48.54%

100.00%



