May 1, 2024

RECEIVED

The Honorable Wes Allen
Office of the Secretary of State
State Capitol
Suite E-208
Montgomery, AL 36130

MAY -1 2024

SECRETARY OF

**Dear Secretary Allen:** 

The Alabama Republican Party hereby certifies that the attached documents are a correct return of the votes cast in the April 16, 2024 Alabama Republican Primary Runoff Election.

The persons whose names appear below won their 2024 Republican Primary Runoff Election.

Office	Circuit/District/Place	Candidate Name
United States House of Representatives	Congressional District 2	Caroleene Dobson
Circuit Clerk	Coosa	Jamey Johnson

This certificate is subject to such disqualifications or corrective action as hereafter may be made.

Given under my hand, the first day of May 2024.

John Wahl Chairman

Alabama Republican Party

_	_	_
		-7
N 44		

Dick Brewbaker

600

37.48%

		CD Z		
	County	<b>Votes P</b>	Percenatage	
	Barbour		_	Coosa County Circuit Cler Votes
	Dick Brewbaker	346	51.34%	Jamey Johnson 546
(	Caroleene Dobsor		48.66%	Matthew Reams 515
	Total	674	100.00%	<b>Total</b> 1,061
		0, 1	100.0070	1,001
	Bullock			
	Dick Brewbaker	42	31.82%	
	Caroleene Dobsor		68.18%	
•	Total	132	100.00%	
	Butler			
	Dick Brewbaker	333	26.43%	
	Caroleene Dobsor		73.57%	
	Total	1,260	100.00%	
(	Clarke			
-	Dick Brewbaker	36	27.07%	
	Caroleene Dobsor	97	72.93%	RECEIVED
	Total	133	100.00%	x .
	0h			4 2004
	Conecuh	400	04.000/	MAY -1 2024
	Dick Brewbaker	186	24.28%	
	Caroleene Dobsoi		75.72%	FLECTIONS DIVISION
	Total	766	100.00%	SERETARY OF STATE
	Crenshaw			
	Dick Brewbaker	262	26.73%	and the second s
	Caroleene Dobsoi		73.27%	•
	Total	980	100.00%	
	Macon			
	Dick Brewbaker	75	49.02%	
	Caroleene Dobsoi		50.98%	
	Total	153	100.00%	1 noted by
	Mobile			Soff Ehrod
	Dick Brewbaker	2,282	31.13%	= 115/
	Caroleene Dobsoi		68.87%	Jen mo
		•		~ //
	Total	7,331	100.00%	
	Monroe			
	Dick Brewbaker	230	12.55%	
	Caroleene Dobsoi		87.45%	
	Total	1,833	100.00%	
	Monteore			
	Montgomery	E	07.400/	
	Dick Brewbaker	5,505	67.46%	
	Caroleene Dobsoi	•	32.54%	
	Total	8,160	100.00%	
	Pike			
	Bill Book boloom	000	27.400/	

Caroleene Dobsor Total	1,001 1,601	62.52% 100.00%	
Russell			
Dick Brewbaker	182	26.80%	
Caroleene Dobsor	497	73.20%	
Total	679	100.00%	
Washington Dick Brewbaker Caroleene Dobsor Total	392 1,082 1,474	26.59% 73.41% 100.00%	
Overall Results			
Dick Brewbaker	10,471	41.59%	
Caroleene Dobsor	14,705	58.41%	
Total	25,176	100.00%	

## Percentage 51.46%

48.54%

100.00%